
FIELDSTONE OWNERS ASSOCIATION 
Board of Directors Meeting 

Meeting Agenda 
February 24, 2024 at 12pm 

• PHYSICAL MEETING LOCATION: Murphys Suites Hotel, 134 Highway 4 

• ZOOM DETAILS:   
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84683531346?pwd=dWVVYmNjQmFBeXhYMGJxakU2RVBnZz09 
Meeting ID: 846 8353 1346   Passcode: 977734 
One tap mobile   +16699006833,,84683531346#,,,,*977734#  
Dial by phone  +1 669 900 6833   Meeting ID: 846 8353 1346    Passcode: 977734 
 

AGENDA 

• Meeting Called to Order 

• Board Attendance 
OPEN FORUM 

• This is an opportunity for owners to comment or ask questions. 
 

BOARD ACTIONS 

• Election of Officers 

• Expenses 

The board will consider approving the following expenses: 

Pre-Approved Monthly Expenditures: 
Date:   Vendor: Bdg Line#       Amount 
2/12/24 PGE#6410   Ck#    322.00 
12/31/23 UPUD#6450   Auto Pay    117.96 
1/31/24            #6450   Auto Pay ($131.44-$201.33)  -69.89 
1/18/24 Leon Landscaping#6220  Ck#              1,325.00 
12/31/23 Calaveras Pool Service#6320 Ck#    330.00 
2/15/24   #6320  Ck#224    164.70 
01/00/24 Janitorial   Ck#         -0- 
1/24/24 Campora Propane#6415 Ck#      31.48 
2/01/24 Murphys Sanitary#6451  Ck#225      60.00 
1/10/2024 Sensible Accounting#6015 Ck#222    150.00 
  Ebbets Pass Accounting#6015 
1/19/24 Farmers Insurance#6001 Ck#              3,472.58  
 
Deposits:    
1/01/2024 US Treasury (Tax Refund)     760.00 
1/01/2024 Franchise Tax Board (State Tax Refund)      25.00 
 
Expenditures Requiring Board Approval: 
1/01/24 Edward Jones for Reserve Ck#               8,107.00  
2/01/24 Edward Jones for Reserve Ck#               8,107.00    
2/06/2024 WIX.com#   Auto Debit   192.00 
1/11/24 Reimbursement to Jeff for postage (6090)      10.02 



2/14/24 Reimbursement to Jeff for checks (6080)   161.54 
1/24/24 Reimbursement to Denise for Muriatic Acid   43.98 
1/24/24 Reimbursement to Denise for plants for Unit 323  26.36 
2/24/24 Approve room rental payment to Murphys Suites  100.00 
     
   

1. BOD to authorize pre-approval of budgeted monthly expenditures such as insurance, utilities, 
pool, landscape, and reserve contributions based on 2024 budget estimates. Approval would 
stipulate that no more than budgeted limits could be paid without BOD approval.  Pre-approval 
of routine bills will allow prompt payment of invoices between meetings. 

2. BOD to amend policy to allow all the FS BOD members signatory privileges for bank accounts 
now that only the bookkeeper writes checks. 

3. Approve expenditure of $20 to get a mailbox key for the FS Secretary from easykeys.com. 
4. Resolution adopting Revenue Ruling 70-604 stating that excess membership assessments will 

be carried over into the following years budget. 
5. Request BOD approval to attempt to set up monthly insurance premium payment as an 

electronic debit directly from Farmers Insurance. 
 

• Other Actions 

o Approval of architectural application to replace damaged front door glass at 228 --  
application attached. 

o Approval of January financials (attached, except deposit detail). 
o Discussion of format of monthly financials.  

 

STATUS REPORTS/DISCUSSION ITEMS 

o President’s report.  
o Treasurer’s report. 
o Cal-Pro warranty claim update and next steps - JEFF 
o Roof gutters and drains cleaning – JEFF 
o Next steps re repair (not including cleaning) of roof gutters (estimated March 2023) at 237, 

249, 225, 209, 205, 193, 167, 159, 155, 141, 293.  Current photo of 159 attached. Previous 
estimate 3/28/23 for $2,380 from Scott’s Rain Gutter attached – JEFF, DENISE 

o Next steps for reserve study update – JEFF + BOD roles to be assigned 
o Next board meeting date 

 

• Adjournment. 



 

 

FIELDSTONE OWNERS ASSOCIATION 

Reimbursement Request Form 
 

 

 

 

Requestor Name:  

Item or Service:  

Date of Purchase: 

Vendor: 

Amount Requested:  

 

Receipts attached (2 pages) 

• Code 6080 office $161.54 - 2.14.24 - Checksforless.com 

• Code 6090 postage $10.02 - 1.11.24  - USPS certified mail (2) to A-1 Land and Severaid 

& Glahn 

Total $171.56 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    *All reimbursement Requests must include Proof of Payment in the form of copies of invoice, 

canceled check, credit card statement, etc. 

 

 

FS BOD:   

 

Date of Approval: 

  

Amount:  

 

Check Number:           

  

 

Jeff Muscatine 

Postage, check printing 

ASFDG Sasdfg sPool  
1.11.24, 2.14.24 

ASFDG Sasdfg s9 
USPS,  Checksforless.com 
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Jan 31, 24 Jan 31, 23 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
5300 · Pacific Western Bank-Dues 0.00 1,632.03 (1,632.03) (100.0)%
5302 · Pacific Western Bank-MM 0.00 182,706.90 (182,706.90) (100.0)%
5303 · Pacific Western Bank-Oper 0.00 4,800.51 (4,800.51) (100.0)%
5304 · 8562 US Bank 20,427.02 21,040.13 (613.11) (2.9)%
5310 · Edward Jones 788,342.07 495,412.39 292,929.68 59.1%

Total Checking/Savings 808,769.09 705,591.96 103,177.13 14.6%

Accounts Receivable
1200 · Assessments Receivable 1,147.60 (6,182.09) 7,329.69 118.6%

Total Accounts Receivable 1,147.60 (6,182.09) 7,329.69 118.6%

Other Current Assets
12000 · Payments to be Deposited 325.17 1,932.00 (1,606.83) (83.2)%
1300 · Prepaid Insurance 14,251.00 14,251.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Current Assets 14,576.17 16,183.00 (1,606.83) (9.9)%

Total Current Assets 824,492.86 715,592.87 108,899.99 15.2%

TOTAL ASSETS 824,492.86 715,592.87 108,899.99 15.2%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2700 · Prepaid Owner Assessments 7,316.99 0.00 7,316.99 100.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 7,316.99 0.00 7,316.99 100.0%

Total Current Liabilities 7,316.99 0.00 7,316.99 100.0%

Total Liabilities 7,316.99 0.00 7,316.99 100.0%

Equity
3000 · Homeowners Equity 197,575.66 197,575.66 0.00 0.0%
32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets 272,924.34 199,646.84 73,277.50 36.7%
3500 · Reserve Fund Balance 322,834.39 322,834.39 0.00 0.0%
Net Income 23,841.48 (4,464.02) 28,305.50 634.1%

Total Equity 817,175.87 715,592.87 101,583.00 14.2%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 824,492.86 715,592.87 108,899.99 15.2%

11:46 AM Fieldstone Owners Association
02/16/24 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount

Check 01/02/2024 Union Public Utility... 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6450 · Water (121.15)

TOTAL (121.15)

Check 01/22/2024 Farmers Insurance 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6001 · Insurance Ex... (3,472.58)

TOTAL (3,472.58)

Check 216 01/11/2024 Murphys Sanitary ... 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6451 · Sewer (60.00)

TOTAL (60.00)

Check 217 01/11/2024 Calaveras Pool Ser... 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6320 · Swimming P... (330.00)

TOTAL (330.00)

Check 218 01/11/2024 USPS 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6090 · Postage/Deli... (66.00)

TOTAL (66.00)

Check 219 01/18/2024 Leon Landscaping 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6220 · Landscape C... (1,325.00)

TOTAL (1,325.00)

Check 220 01/18/2024 PG&E 5304 · 8562 US Bank

6410 · Electricity (107.85)

TOTAL (107.85)

11:53 AM Fieldstone Owners Association
02/09/24 Check Detail

January 2024
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Jan 24 Jan 23 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 · INCOME
4001 · Membership Assessments 17,250.00 14,490.00 2,760.00 19.1%
4010 · Late Fees & Penalties 112.50 89.40 23.10 25.8%
4050 · Reimbursed Expenses 26.83 0.00 26.83 100.0%
4070 · Income-Operations Interest 0.06 0.00 0.06 100.0%
4075 · Income-Reserves Interest 0.00 24.74 (24.74) (100.0)%
4085 · Interest-Edward Jones 11,138.67 0.00 11,138.67 100.0%

Total 4000 · INCOME 28,528.06 14,604.14 13,923.92 95.3%

Total Income 28,528.06 14,604.14 13,923.92 95.3%

Gross Profit 28,528.06 14,604.14 13,923.92 95.3%

Expense
6000 · ADMINISTRATIVE

6001 · Insurance Expense 3,472.58 16,821.68 (13,349.10) (79.4)%
6030 · Fed/State Taxes (796.00) 0.00 (796.00) (100.0)%
6075 · Assoc Management 0.00 831.70 (831.70) (100.0)%
6081 · Reserve Study 0.00 300.00 (300.00) (100.0)%
6090 · Postage/Delivery/Copies 66.00 0.00 66.00 100.0%

Total 6000 · ADMINISTRATIVE 2,742.58 17,953.38 (15,210.80) (84.7)%

6200 · LANDSCAPING
6220 · Landscape Contract 1,325.00 0.00 1,325.00 100.0%

Total 6200 · LANDSCAPING 1,325.00 0.00 1,325.00 100.0%

6300 · POOL
6320 · Swimming Pool Service 330.00 0.00 330.00 100.0%

Total 6300 · POOL 330.00 0.00 330.00 100.0%

6400 · UTILITIES
6410 · Electricity 107.85 441.66 (333.81) (75.6)%
6415 · Gas 0.00 0.12 (0.12) (100.0)%
6450 · Water 121.15 86.00 35.15 40.9%
6451 · Sewer 60.00 0.00 60.00 100.0%

Total 6400 · UTILITIES 289.00 527.78 (238.78) (45.2)%

7000 · REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
7050 · Maintenance & Repair 0.00 587.00 (587.00) (100.0)%

Total 7000 · REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 587.00 (587.00) (100.0)%

Total Expense 4,686.58 19,068.16 (14,381.58) (75.4)%

Net Ordinary Income 23,841.48 (4,464.02) 28,305.50 634.1%

Net Income 23,841.48 (4,464.02) 28,305.50 634.1%

11:46 AM Fieldstone Owners Association
02/16/24 Profit & Loss
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